
From: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>  
Sent: Friday, 15 November 2019 3:33 PM 
To: Leigh Svendsen <leighs@hsu.net.au>; natalie.dabarera@unitedworkers.org.au; 
stephen.bull@unitedworkers.org.au; Ruchi Bhatt <Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; 
shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au; Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>; 
'Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au' (Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au) 
<Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au>; rachell@hsu.net.au; Kyle Scott 
<Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; Lisa Doust <ldoust@stjames.net.au>; 
Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au; peggms24@gmail.com; Michael Pegg <MPegg@ja.com.au>; John 
Nucifora <JNucifora@asu.asn.au>; Rachel Liebhaber <rachell@hsu.net.au> 
Cc: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>; AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au> 
Subject: AM2018/26: Social, Community, Home Care and Disability Services Industry Award - Word 
version of Tranche 2 subs filed in response to 13 May 2019 Directions 
Importance: High 
 
Dear parties, 
 
I refer to Tranche 2 in relation to the above matter. 
 
Can you please respond to this email attaching the Word version of all submissions and submissions 
in reply filed in response to the Tranche 2 Directions of 13 May 2019 (which was amended up to 13 
September 2019)? 
 
If you can respond at your earliest convenience, it would be greatly appreciated. 
 
Thank you very much, 
 
Tahleah Gillard 
Associate to The Hon. Justice IJK Ross 
President 
 
Fair Work Commission 
Tel:  +61 3 8656 4657 
Fax:  +61 3 9655 0401 
tahleah.gillard@fwc.gov.au 
11 Exhibition Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000  
GPO Box 1994, Melbourne Victoria 3001 

 

 

The Fair wort<. Commission acr1mowledg,&S that our !business is conchJoted on the lll'aditional lands of 
Abo(gi11al and Torres Strait Islander peoples. We ac!knowledge tlieir con~1nuing1 connec~ion to country and 

pay our respects to their Elders past present andl emerging. 
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https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/sites/awardsmodernfouryr/am201826-dirs-130519-further-amended.pdf
mailto:tahleah.gillard@fwc.gov.au

